TM-2100 Series Room Command Module Product Bulletin 1
The TM-2100 series of Room Command Modules are
designed for use with the FCC series of DDC terminal
unit controllers. It’s also suitable for use with Facility
Explorer series of field controllers.
The set point dial enables the room occupant to adjust
the working set point of the controller within the range
of 12 to 28 °C or +/- according to the model number.

 II Fan medium speed
 III Fan high speed
Table 2: Ordering Data: Room Command Module Ordering Codes
Item Code Fan Speed Override Occupancy Button Temperature
Setpoint Dial Scale Built-in Sensor
TM-2140-0000 - - -
NTC K10
TM-2150-0000 - Yes -
TM-2160-0000 - Yes 12...28 °C
TM-2160-0005 - Yes ±
TM-2160-0002 3-speed fan override Yes 12...28 °C
TM-2160-0007 3-speed fan override Yes ±
TM-2190-0000 - - 12...28 °C
TM-2190-0002 3-speed fan override - 12...28 °C
TM-2190-0005 - - ±
TM-2190-0007 3-speed fan override - ±
Table 3: Accessories Ordering Codes
Ordering Codes Description
TM-1100-8931 Plastic Surface Mounting Base - White
TE-9100-8502 Unit Mount NTC K10 Temperature Sensor (1.5-m cable)
TM-9100-8900 Special tool for enclosure opening
TM-2100 Series Room Command Module Product Bulletin 3
Installation
The TM-2100 Series Room Command Module is
designed for wall mounting in the room to be controlled.
It should be located where the occupant can easily